TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M-D Building Products, Inc.		01/18/2008	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tower Sealants, LLC	
Street Address:	2095 Memorial Park Rd.	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30504	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77230546	LIFE IS COMPLICATED ENOUGHCAULK DOESN'T HAVE TO BE!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)633-6160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405.606.3360

Email: trademarks@tomlinsonoconnell.com

Correspondent Name: Sean V. O'Connell, Esquire

Address Line 1: Two Leadership Square, 211 N. Robinson

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4671-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean V. O'Connell
Signature:	/Sean O'Connell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0218

900097162

Date:	01/23/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Towersealants002Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M-D Building Products, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademark LIFE IS COMPLICATED ENOUGH...CAULK DOESN'T HAVE TO BE! ("Mark"), which application was filed on July 16, 2007, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and is assigned Application No. 77/230,546.

WHEREAS, Tower Sealants, LLC, an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company, having a place of business in Georgia, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark, and all rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Signed this 15 day of JAN., 2008.

M-D BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

an Oklahoma corporation

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF Oblahoma) ss:

On this the Both day of Sanuary, 2008, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Stone Wright, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

8/5/09 CN: 05 007207

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 01/23/2008